
Official Box Score - Final
South Dakota State at UTSA
02/13/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Dakota State 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 9 0 11

UTSA 2 7 3 0 0 2 1 2 17 19 1 7

Win: DeBattista,Mike (1-0) Loss: Madison,Ty (0-1) Save: None.

South Dakota State 4 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

01  Siegert,Owen CF 4 1 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 2
05 Wroblewski,Luke (PH/CF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

02 Grawe,Nolan 3B 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
25 Sorensen,Grant (PH/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 Luskey,Luke DH 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Franke,Dayton 1B 3 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 1
28 Vogt,Jaren (PH/1B) 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10  Wachter,Nate RF 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
13  Lang,Mason (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06 Jones,Luke C 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
34 Evenson,Luke (PH/C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

07 Finney,Travis 2B 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 3
08 Brown,Brady LF 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14  Taylor,Carter (PH/LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Jirschele,Keagen SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
20 Madison,Ty P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Husar,Trey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Sjuts,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Kent,Will (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Henry,Austin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 4 9 4 4 6 24 8 0 11

BATTING

SF: Brown. HBP: Jirschele; Evenson.

Team RISP: 3-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Grawe.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Jirschele, Finney, Franke).

UTSA 17 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

34 Miller,Caden 1B 4 2 3 0 0 0 4 2 0 0
24 Sadler,Cade (1B) 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

12  Detlefsen,Drew LF 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15  Bishop,Brandon (CF) 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

27 Stucky,Andrew C 3 3 2 3 1 0 4 0 0 0
55 Parmer,Broc (C) 2 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2

19  Haworth,Lane (LF) RF 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
21  Johnson,Nathan DH 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gruell,Garrett (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6  Hallmark,Christian CF 3 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
9  Eshelman,Aidan (PH/3B/SS) 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0

0  Arquette,Josh 3B 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
5  Diaz,Diego (PH/RF/3B) 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Ballin,Jordan 2B 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
13  Vaughn,Josh (2B) 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

14  Jacob,Mason SS 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
3  Silva,Jacob (PH/RF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8  Orloski,Robert P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7  DeBattista,Mike (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Gutierrez,Christopher (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Self,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Okerholm,Christian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 39 17 19 17 6 2 27 10 1 7

BATTING

2B: Detlefsen (off Madison); Vaughn (off Kent).
HR: Arquette (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Madison); Stucky (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Husar); Diaz
(6th, 1 out, RBI off Kent); Parmer (7th, 2 out, RBI off Kent)
TB: Arquette 4; Detlefsen 3; Vaughn 2; Stucky 5; Diaz 4; Parmer 4. 2-Out RBI:
Parmer; Hallmark 2. SF: Arquette; Bishop. HBP: Detlefsen. GDP: Johnson.

Team RISP: 9-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Haworth; Hallmark.

SDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20Madison,Ty (L) 1.1 9 8 8 1 1 13 12 53 33
31  Husar,Trey (2.1) 1.2 5 4 4 1 0 10 8 33 18

17  Sjuts,Jacob (4) 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 8 7 17 11

29 Kent,Will (6) 2.1 4 5 5 3 0 14 11 51 28
32 Henry,Austin (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 14 8

Totals 8.0 19 17 17 6 2 48 39 168 98

WP: Kent. HB: Sjuts. SFA: Husar; Henry. Inher. Rnrs: Husar 2/2; Henry 1/2.

GO-FO: Madison 1-1; Husar 2-2; Sjuts 2-4; Kent 2-5; Henry 0-1.

UTSA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Orloski,Robert 0.2 2 1 1 2 0 6 4 23 12
7 DeBattista,Mike (W) (1.2) 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 11 11 52 32

29 Gutierrez,Christopher (4.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 12 9

33 Self,Ryan (6) 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 13 8 48 26
32 Okerholm,Christian (8) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 7 6 31 21

Totals 9.0 9 4 4 4 6 42 34 166 100

HB: Okerholm; Self. SFA: Self.

GO-FO: Orloski 1-1; DeBattista 2-4; Gutierrez 1-2; Self 1-4; Okerholm 4-0.

Umpires: HP: Ernesto Rios; 1B: Archer Florez-Poreda; 2B: ; 3B: Kyle Parker.

First Pitch:4:05 PM. Duration:3:20.

Attendance:953

Weather:Temp: 77F

UTSA welcomes you to Opening Day at Roadrunner Field!



Play By Play (Full) - Final
South Dakota State at UTSA
02/13/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Dakota State 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 9 0 11

UTSA 2 7 3 0 0 2 1 2 17 19 1 7

South Dakota State starters:
01/cf/Siegert,Owen; 02/3b/Grawe,Nolan; 09/dh/Luskey,Luke; 30/1b/Franke,Dayton; 10/rf/Wachter,Nate; 06/c/Jones,Luke; 07/2b/Finney,Travis;

08/lf/Brown,Brady; 04/ss/Jirschele,Keagen; 20/p/Madison,Ty;

UTSA starters:
34/1b/Miller,Caden; 12/lf/Detlefsen,Drew; 27/c/Stucky,Andrew; 19/rf/Haworth,Lane; 21/dh/Johnson,Nathan; 6/cf/Hallmark,Christian;

0/3b/Arquette,Josh; 2/2b/Ballin,Jordan; 14/ss/Jacob,Mason; 8/p/Orloski,Robert;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SDSU batting

Siegert,Owen singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BFS).

Grawe,Nolan singled to shallow right field (1-1 BF); Siegert,Owen advanced from first base to third base.

Luskey,Luke walked (3-1 BBSBB); Grawe,Nolan advanced to second base.

Franke,Dayton grounded out to first base, 1b to p, RBI (1-2 SBK); Siegert,Owen scored; Grawe,Nolan advanced

to third base; Luskey,Luke advanced to second base.

Wachter,Nate lined out to 1b (1-1 FB).

UTSA pitching change: DeBattista,Mike replaces Orloski,Robert.

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 2b from 3b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 3b from 2b

Jones,Luke walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Finney,Travis grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BFBBK).

Bottom of 1st - UTSA batting

Miller,Caden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BBKBK).

Detlefsen,Drew singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Stucky,Andrew walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Detlefsen,Drew advanced to second base.

Haworth,Lane struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS).

Johnson,Nathan singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Detlefsen,Drew advanced to third base;

Stucky,Andrew advanced to second base.

Hallmark,Christian singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Detlefsen,Drew scored; Stucky,Andrew scored

from second base; Johnson,Nathan out at home, cf to ss to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 1 2 0 3

UTSA 2 3 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SDSU batting

Brown,Brady flied out to 2b (2-2 BFBF).

Jirschele,Keagen flied out to rf (0-1 F).

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 3b from 2b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 2b from 3b

Siegert,Owen singled to shallow left field (2-2 BKFB).

Grawe,Nolan singled to second base (2-2 BFFB); Siegert,Owen advanced to second base.

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 2b from 3b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 3b from 2b

Luskey,Luke infield singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BFS); Siegert,Owen out at third base, 1b to p
to c.

Bottom of 2nd - UTSA batting

Arquette,Josh homered to left field (377 ft), RBI (1-0 B).

Ballin,Jordan lined out to 2b (0-0).

Jacob,Mason singled to third base (1-2 KFB).

Miller,Caden singled to right center (1-2 KBFF); Jacob,Mason advanced from first base to third base.

Detlefsen,Drew doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Jacob,Mason scored; Miller,Caden scored from first
base.

Stucky,Andrew singled to shallow right field (0-2 FF); Detlefsen,Drew advanced to third base.

Haworth,Lane singled down the right field line, RBI (3-2 FKFBBB); Detlefsen,Drew scored; Stucky,Andrew
advanced from first base to third base.

SDSU pitching change: Husar,Trey replaces Madison,Ty.

Haworth,Lane stole second base.

Johnson,Nathan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Stucky,Andrew scored;
Haworth,Lane advanced to third base.

Hallmark,Christian singled in the infield, bunt, RBI (0-0); Haworth,Lane scored; Johnson,Nathan advanced
from first base to third base.

Arquette,Josh sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by rf, RBI (1-1 BF); Johnson,Nathan scored.

Hallmark,Christian stole second base.

Ballin,Jordan flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 0 3 0 2

UTSA 7 8 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SDSU batting

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 3b from 2b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 2b from 3b

Franke,Dayton flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 2b from 3b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 3b from 2b

Wachter,Nate struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Jones,Luke flied out to lf (3-2 BSBSFBF).

Bottom of 3rd - UTSA batting

Jacob,Mason singled to left center (1-1 FB).

Miller,Caden singled down the right field line (1-1 KB); Jacob,Mason advanced to second base.

Detlefsen,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Jacob,Mason out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Miller,Caden advanced from first base to third base.

Stucky,Andrew homered to left field (394 ft), 3RBI (1-1 BK); Miller,Caden scored; Detlefsen,Drew scored from
first base.

Haworth,Lane walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Johnson,Nathan grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Haworth,Lane out at 2B on the play, ss
to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 0 0 0 0

UTSA 3 3 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - SDSU batting

Finney,Travis grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Brown,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

UTSA pitching change: Gutierrez,Christopher replaces DeBattista,Mike.

Jirschele,Keagen popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 4th - UTSA batting

SDSU pitching change: Sjuts,Jacob replaces Husar,Trey.

Hallmark,Christian grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Arquette,Josh popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (2-1 BBK).

Ballin,Jordan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 0 0 0 0

UTSA 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - SDSU batting

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 3b from 2b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 2b from 3b

Siegert,Owen grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Grawe,Nolan flied out to cf (0-0).

Luskey,Luke singled to shallow left field (1-0 B).

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 2b from 3b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 3b from 2b

Franke,Dayton struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 5th - UTSA batting

Jacob,Mason flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Miller,Caden singled to center field (0-0).

Detlefsen,Drew hit by pitch (1-0 B); Miller,Caden advanced to second base.

Stucky,Andrew flied out to cf (0-0).

Haworth,Lane fouled out to third base (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 0 1 0 1

UTSA 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SDSU batting

UTSA substitution: Bishop,Brandon replaces Detlefsen,Drew at cf, batting 2nd.

UTSA defensive substitution: Parmer,Broc replaces Stucky,Andrew at c

UTSA position change: Hallmark,Christian now playing lf from cf

UTSA pitching change: Self,Ryan replaces Gutierrez,Christopher.

Wachter,Nate walked (3-0 BBBB).

Jones,Luke walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wachter,Nate advanced to second base.

Finney,Travis singled to shallow left field (0-2 KS); Wachter,Nate advanced to third base; Jones,Luke advanced to

second base.

Brown,Brady sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (2-1 BBF); Wachter,Nate scored.

Jirschele,Keagen popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKF).

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 3b from 2b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 2b from 3b

Siegert,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS).

Bottom of 6th - UTSA batting

SDSU pitching change: Kent,Will replaces Sjuts,Jacob.

Johnson,Nathan grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBFBB).

UTSA substitution: Eshelman,Aidan pinch hitting for Hallmark,Christian.

Eshelman,Aidan walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

UTSA substitution: Diaz,Diego pinch hitting for Arquette,Josh.

Diaz,Diego homered to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Eshelman,Aidan scored from first base.

Ballin,Jordan flied out to lf (0-0).

Jacob,Mason flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 1 1 0 2

UTSA 2 1 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - SDSU batting

UTSA position change: Haworth,Lane now playing lf from rf

UTSA position change: Eshelman,Aidan remains in the game at 3b

UTSA position change: Diaz,Diego remains in the game at rf

Grawe,Nolan singled up the middle (2-2 FBFBF).

UTSA defensive substitution: Sadler,Cade replaces Miller,Caden at 1b

UTSA position change: Eshelman,Aidan now playing ss from 3b

UTSA defensive substitution: Vaughn,Josh replaces Ballin,Jordan at 2b

UTSA position change: Jacob,Mason now playing 3b from ss

Grawe,Nolan stole second base.

Luskey,Luke singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Grawe,Nolan scored from second base.

SDSU substitution: Vogt,Jaren pinch hitting for Franke,Dayton.

Vogt,Jaren fouled out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Wachter,Nate awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (0-0); Luskey,Luke advanced to second base.

SDSU substitution: Evenson,Luke pinch hitting for Jones,Luke.

Evenson,Luke hit by pitch (3-2 FBBKB); Luskey,Luke advanced to third base; Wachter,Nate advanced to second

base.

Finney,Travis reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-1 K); Luskey,Luke scored; Wachter,Nate

advanced to third base; Evenson,Luke out at second base, ss unassisted.

SDSU substitution: Taylor,Carter pinch hitting for Brown,Brady.

Taylor,Carter fouled out to shallow center field putout by ss (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - UTSA batting

SDSU position change: Vogt,Jaren remains in the game at 1b

SDSU position change: Evenson,Luke remains in the game at c

SDSU position change: Taylor,Carter remains in the game at lf

Sadler,Cade grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Bishop,Brandon flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Parmer,Broc homered to deep center field (404 ft), RBI (1-0 B).

Haworth,Lane singled to center field (3-2 BKBFB).

UTSA substitution: Gruell,Garrett pinch hitting for Johnson,Nathan.

Gruell,Garrett flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 2 2 1 2

UTSA 1 2 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - SDSU batting

UTSA position change: Gruell,Garrett remains in the game at dh

UTSA pitching change: Okerholm,Christian replaces Self,Ryan.

Jirschele,Keagen hit by pitch (1-2 KFB).

SDSU substitution: Wroblewski,Luke pinch hitting for Siegert,Owen.

Wroblewski,Luke struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

SDSU substitution: Sorensen,Grant pinch hitting for Grawe,Nolan.

Sorensen,Grant reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Jirschele,Keagen out at second base, ss to 2b.

Luskey,Luke grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 8th - UTSA batting

SDSU position change: Wroblewski,Luke remains in the game at cf

SDSU position change: Sorensen,Grant remains in the game at 3b

Eshelman,Aidan walked (3-2 BFFBBB).

Diaz,Diego lined out to left center putout by cf (0-0).

Eshelman,Aidan advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Vaughn,Josh doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 BBFS); Eshelman,Aidan scored from second base.

UTSA substitution: Silva,Jacob pinch hitting for Jacob,Mason.

Silva,Jacob walked (3-0 BBBB).

SDSU pitching change: Henry,Austin replaces Kent,Will.

Sadler,Cade walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Vaughn,Josh advanced to third base; Silva,Jacob advanced to second base.

Bishop,Brandon sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Vaughn,Josh scored; Silva,Jacob advanced to third base.

Parmer,Broc struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 0 0 0 1

UTSA 2 1 0 2

9th Inning
Top of 9th - SDSU batting

UTSA position change: Diaz,Diego now playing 3b from rf

UTSA position change: Silva,Jacob remains in the game at rf

Vogt,Jaren struck out looking (3-2 FBBKFFFBFK).

SDSU substitution: Lang,Mason pinch hitting for Wachter,Nate.

Lang,Mason grounded out, 2b to p (1-1 KB).

Evenson,Luke grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 KBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SDSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
South Dakota State at UTSA
02/13/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Dakota State 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 9 0 11

UTSA 2 7 3 0 0 2 1 2 17 19 1 7

South Dakota State starters:
01/cf/Siegert,Owen; 02/3b/Grawe,Nolan; 09/dh/Luskey,Luke; 30/1b/Franke,Dayton; 10/rf/Wachter,Nate; 06/c/Jones,Luke; 07/2b/Finney,Travis;

08/lf/Brown,Brady; 04/ss/Jirschele,Keagen; 20/p/Madison,Ty;

UTSA starters:
34/1b/Miller,Caden; 12/lf/Detlefsen,Drew; 27/c/Stucky,Andrew; 19/rf/Haworth,Lane; 21/dh/Johnson,Nathan; 6/cf/Hallmark,Christian;

0/3b/Arquette,Josh; 2/2b/Ballin,Jordan; 14/ss/Jacob,Mason; 8/p/Orloski,Robert;

Top of 1st - SDSU batting

Siegert,Owen singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BFS).

Grawe,Nolan singled to shallow right field (1-1 BF); Siegert,Owen advanced from first base to third base.

Luskey,Luke walked (3-1 BBSBB); Grawe,Nolan advanced to second base.

Franke,Dayton grounded out to first base, 1b to p, RBI (1-2 SBK); Siegert,Owen scored; Grawe,Nolan advanced to third base; Luskey,Luke

advanced to second base.

Wachter,Nate lined out to 1b (1-1 FB).

UTSA pitching change: DeBattista,Mike replaces Orloski,Robert.

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 2b from 3b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 3b from 2b

Jones,Luke walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Finney,Travis grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BFBBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - UTSA batting

Miller,Caden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BBKBK).

Detlefsen,Drew singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Stucky,Andrew walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Detlefsen,Drew advanced to second base.

Haworth,Lane struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS).

Johnson,Nathan singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Detlefsen,Drew advanced to third base; Stucky,Andrew advanced to second
base.

Hallmark,Christian singled up the middle, 2RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Detlefsen,Drew scored; Stucky,Andrew scored from second base;
Johnson,Nathan out at home, cf to ss to c.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UTSA batting

Arquette,Josh homered to left field (377 ft), RBI (1-0 B).

Ballin,Jordan lined out to 2b (0-0).



Jacob,Mason singled to third base (1-2 KFB).

Miller,Caden singled to right center (1-2 KBFF); Jacob,Mason advanced from first base to third base.

Detlefsen,Drew doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Jacob,Mason scored; Miller,Caden scored from first base.

Stucky,Andrew singled to shallow right field (0-2 FF); Detlefsen,Drew advanced to third base.

Haworth,Lane singled down the right field line, RBI (3-2 FKFBBB); Detlefsen,Drew scored; Stucky,Andrew advanced from first base to third
base.

SDSU pitching change: Husar,Trey replaces Madison,Ty.

Haworth,Lane stole second base.

Johnson,Nathan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Stucky,Andrew scored; Haworth,Lane advanced to third base.

Hallmark,Christian singled in the infield, bunt, RBI (0-0); Haworth,Lane scored; Johnson,Nathan advanced from first base to third base.

Arquette,Josh sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by rf, RBI (1-1 BF); Johnson,Nathan scored.

Hallmark,Christian stole second base.

Ballin,Jordan flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF).

7 R, 8 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - UTSA batting

Jacob,Mason singled to left center (1-1 FB).

Miller,Caden singled down the right field line (1-1 KB); Jacob,Mason advanced to second base.

Detlefsen,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Jacob,Mason out at third base, 3b unassisted; Miller,Caden advanced from
first base to third base.

Stucky,Andrew homered to left field (394 ft), 3RBI (1-1 BK); Miller,Caden scored; Detlefsen,Drew scored from first base.

Haworth,Lane walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Johnson,Nathan grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Haworth,Lane out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - SDSU batting

UTSA substitution: Bishop,Brandon replaces Detlefsen,Drew at cf, batting 2nd.

UTSA defensive substitution: Parmer,Broc replaces Stucky,Andrew at c

UTSA position change: Hallmark,Christian now playing lf from cf

UTSA pitching change: Self,Ryan replaces Gutierrez,Christopher.

Wachter,Nate walked (3-0 BBBB).

Jones,Luke walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wachter,Nate advanced to second base.

Finney,Travis singled to shallow left field (0-2 KS); Wachter,Nate advanced to third base; Jones,Luke advanced to second base.

Brown,Brady sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (2-1 BBF); Wachter,Nate scored.

Jirschele,Keagen popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKF).

UTSA position change: Arquette,Josh now playing 3b from 2b

UTSA position change: Ballin,Jordan now playing 2b from 3b

Siegert,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UTSA batting

SDSU pitching change: Kent,Will replaces Sjuts,Jacob.



Johnson,Nathan grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBFBB).

UTSA substitution: Eshelman,Aidan pinch hitting for Hallmark,Christian.

Eshelman,Aidan walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

UTSA substitution: Diaz,Diego pinch hitting for Arquette,Josh.

Diaz,Diego homered to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Eshelman,Aidan scored from first base.

Ballin,Jordan flied out to lf (0-0).

Jacob,Mason flied out to rf (0-0).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - SDSU batting

UTSA position change: Haworth,Lane now playing lf from rf

UTSA position change: Eshelman,Aidan remains in the game at 3b

UTSA position change: Diaz,Diego remains in the game at rf

Grawe,Nolan singled up the middle (2-2 FBFBF).

UTSA defensive substitution: Sadler,Cade replaces Miller,Caden at 1b

UTSA position change: Eshelman,Aidan now playing ss from 3b

UTSA defensive substitution: Vaughn,Josh replaces Ballin,Jordan at 2b

UTSA position change: Jacob,Mason now playing 3b from ss

Grawe,Nolan stole second base.

Luskey,Luke singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Grawe,Nolan scored from second base.

SDSU substitution: Vogt,Jaren pinch hitting for Franke,Dayton.

Vogt,Jaren fouled out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Wachter,Nate awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (0-0); Luskey,Luke advanced to second base.

SDSU substitution: Evenson,Luke pinch hitting for Jones,Luke.

Evenson,Luke hit by pitch (3-2 FBBKB); Luskey,Luke advanced to third base; Wachter,Nate advanced to second base.

Finney,Travis reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-1 K); Luskey,Luke scored; Wachter,Nate advanced to third base; Evenson,Luke

out at second base, ss unassisted.

SDSU substitution: Taylor,Carter pinch hitting for Brown,Brady.

Taylor,Carter fouled out to shallow center field putout by ss (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UTSA batting

SDSU position change: Vogt,Jaren remains in the game at 1b

SDSU position change: Evenson,Luke remains in the game at c

SDSU position change: Taylor,Carter remains in the game at lf

Sadler,Cade grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Bishop,Brandon flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Parmer,Broc homered to deep center field (404 ft), RBI (1-0 B).

Haworth,Lane singled to center field (3-2 BKBFB).

UTSA substitution: Gruell,Garrett pinch hitting for Johnson,Nathan.

Gruell,Garrett flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KKFB).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - UTSA batting

SDSU position change: Wroblewski,Luke remains in the game at cf

SDSU position change: Sorensen,Grant remains in the game at 3b

Eshelman,Aidan walked (3-2 BFFBBB).

Diaz,Diego lined out to left center putout by cf (0-0).

Eshelman,Aidan advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Vaughn,Josh doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 BBFS); Eshelman,Aidan scored from second base.

UTSA substitution: Silva,Jacob pinch hitting for Jacob,Mason.

Silva,Jacob walked (3-0 BBBB).

SDSU pitching change: Henry,Austin replaces Kent,Will.

Sadler,Cade walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Vaughn,Josh advanced to third base; Silva,Jacob advanced to second base.

Bishop,Brandon sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Vaughn,Josh scored; Silva,Jacob advanced to third base.

Parmer,Broc struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



South Dakota State at UTSA
02/13/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Dakota State 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 9 0 11

UTSA 2 7 3 0 0 2 1 2 17 19 1 7

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #05 Wroblewski, Luke
#01 Siegert, Owen

cf 1

4

0

1

0

2

0

0

2 #25 Sorensen, Grant
#02 Grawe, Nolan

3b 1

4

0

1

0

3

0

0

3 #09 Luskey, Luke dh 4 1 3 1

4 #28 Vogt, Jaren
#30 Franke, Dayton

1b 2

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

5 #13 Lang, Mason
#10 Wachter, Nate

PH 1

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

6 #34 Evenson, Luke
#06 Jones, Luke

c 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #07 Finney, Travis 2b 4 0 1 1

8 #14 Taylor, Carter
#08 Brown, Brady

lf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

9 #04 Jirschele, Keagen ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 34 4 9 4
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
Hits 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 11

SDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20Madison,Ty (L) 1.1 9 8 8 1 1 13 12 53 33
31  Husar,Trey (2.1) 1.2 5 4 4 1 0 10 8 33 18
17  Sjuts,Jacob (4) 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 8 7 17 11
29 Kent,Will (6) 2.1 4 5 5 3 0 14 11 51 28
32 Henry,Austin (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 14 8

Totals 8.0 19 17 17 6 2 48 39 168 98

WP: Kent. HB: Sjuts. SFA: Husar; Henry. Inher. Rnrs: Husar 2/2; Henry 1/2.

GO-FO: Madison 1-1; Husar 2-2; Sjuts 2-4; Kent 2-5; Henry 0-1.
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*
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*

F8

*

K
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*
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K

*
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BB F7
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*
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*
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*
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F4
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*
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*

P5

*

HBPOUT
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South Dakota State at UTSA
02/13/2026 at Roadrunner Field (San Antonio, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Dakota State 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 9 0 11

UTSA 2 7 3 0 0 2 1 2 17 19 1 7

UTSA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Sadler, Cade
#34 Miller, Caden

1b 1

4

0

2

0

3

0

0

2 #15 Bishop, Brandon
#12 Detlefsen, Drew

cf 1

3

0

3

0

2

1

2

3 #55 Parmer, Broc
#27 Stucky, Andrew

c 2

3

1

3

1

2

1

3

4 #19 Haworth, Lane lf 4 1 2 1

5 #22 Gruell, Garrett
#21 Johnson, Nathan

dh 1

4

0

1

0

2

0

1

6 #9 Eshelman, Aidan
#6 Hallmark, Christian

ss 0

3

2

0

0

2

0

3

7 #5 Diaz, Diego
#0 Arquette, Josh

3b 2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

8 #13 Vaughn, Josh
#2 Ballin, Jordan

2b 1

4

1

0

1

0

1

0

9 #3 Silva, Jacob
#14 Jacob, Mason

rf 0

4

0

1

0

2

0

0

Totals 39 17 19 17
Runs 2 7 3 0 0 2 1 2 17
Hits 3 8 3 0 1 1 2 1 19
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 7

UTSA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Orloski,Robert 0.2 2 1 1 2 0 6 4 23 12
7 DeBattista,Mike (W) (1.2) 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 11 11 52 32
29 Gutierrez,Christopher (4.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 12 9
33 Self,Ryan (6) 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 13 8 48 26
32 Okerholm,Christian (8) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 7 6 31 21

Totals 9.0 9 4 4 4 6 42 34 166 100

HB: Okerholm; Self. SFA: Self.

GO-FO: Orloski 1-1; DeBattista 2-4; Gutierrez 1-2; Self 1-4; Okerholm 4-0.
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*
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*
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